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Government to bring about a coordination between industrial and educational training.
Now, what is the basis of the co-ordination?
You say that steps have been taken. May I know what is the basis on which you have taken steps? And in the second place I want to know whether it is not a fact that the Planning Commission recommended that there should be a Technical Man-Power Committee which will assess the requirements of technical manpower needed for the First Five Year Plan and for the Second Five Year Plan. Now that we are going to end our First Five Year Plan, may I know what steps have been taken by the Government to make that assessment?

MR. CHAIRMAN: This is a question to be discussed when we take up the Progress of the Plan. It is a long thing. We are trying to untie knots in the air.   That won't do.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE   PHARMACE-
UTICAL   ENQUIRY   COMMITTEE

*313. SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRISHNAN:
Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to accept any of the recommendations of the Pharmaceutical Enquiry Committee; and

(b) if so, what are these recommendations?

THE MINISTER FOR COMMERCE (SHRI D.
P. KARMARKAR) : (a) and (b). The recommendations of the Pharmaceutical Enquiry Committee are under consideration and Government expect to issue a resolution on the subject in due course.

•314. [The questioner (Shri N. Prasadarao) was absent. For answer, vide cols. 2088 infra.]

COMMITTEE ON COAL WASHING PLANT AT
KARGALI /BOKARO

*315. SHRI S. N. MAZUMDAR: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee set up to I report on the possibility of establishing   I

a Coal Washing Plant at Kargali/ Bokaro has submitted its report to Government;

(b) if so, what are the recommendations of the Committee; and

(c) whether the recommendations of the Committee have been accepted by Government?

THE MINISTER FOR PRODUCTION (SHRI
K. C. REDDY):   (a)  No.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

CORRUPTION   IN   COLLIERY

•316. SHRI ABDUR REZZAK KHAN: Will the Minister for PRODUCTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any complaints were received by Governmeat from the Giridih Coal Workers' Union as regards alleged corruption in the colliery, and

(b) if so, whether any inquiry has been made to ascertain the facts and with what results?

THE MINISTER FOR PRODUCTION (SHRI
K. C. REDDY) :  (a) Yes.

(b) The complaints made by the union were investigated and found to be baseless.

SHRI B. GUPTA: We are told that the complaints were found to be baseless. May I know, if in the course of the investigation, the representatives of the union were also consulted?

SHRI K. C. REDDY: I have no information on that point but the information that I have is that all the complaints that were made were carefully gone into and we received a report from the officer concerned that all the complaints were baseless. I do not know the procedure that was adopted.

SHRI B. GUPTA: That is very important,
Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He will find out the procedure.
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